OP \$215,00 20324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest at Reel 1754 and Frame 0884

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank as successor in interest to Imperial Bank		10/15/2009	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspect Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Upland Road	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2032419	ZIPPREP
Registration Number:	2226557	BIS
Registration Number:	2226558	BISPECTRAL INDEX
Registration Number:	2226559	BIS
Registration Number:	2229389	BISPECTRAL INDEX
Registration Number:	2229392	BIS
Registration Number:	2229390	BIS
Registration Number:	1932423	ASPECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900145519

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0125

Address Line 2: 60 State Stree	Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP 60 State Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082.27.122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua		
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/		
Date:	10/16/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=release tm aspect imperial#page1.tif source=release tm aspect imperial#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0126

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October 15, 2009 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, as successor in interests to IMPERIAL BANK, a California banking corporation ("LENDER") to ASPECT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at One Upland Road, Norwood, Massachusetts 01810 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under (1) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 1999, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2000 at Reel No. 2018 and Frame No. 0078 (the "IPSA"), and (2) a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 22, 1998, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 1998 at Reel No. 1754 and Frame No. 0884 (the "Trademark Agreement"; together with the IPSA, the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreements, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Signature

Name: William Sweeney

Title: Senior Vice President

Dated: October 14, 2009

Address:

1000 Winter Street, Suite 3600

Waltham, MA 02451

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0127

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 1,932,423

Registration No. 2,229,390

Registration No. 2,226,559

Registration No. 2,226,557

Registration No. 2,229,392

Registration No. 2,226,558

Registration No. 2,229,389

Registration No. 2,032,419

Registration No. 2,420,711

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 10/16/2009